NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 29th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Wells, in the county of Somerset, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Thomas Barton Bowen, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Renef of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 30th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Hertford, in the county of Hertford, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 26th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Preston, in the county of Lancaster, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law; Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 27th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Liverpool, in the county of Lancaster, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 30th day of November 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Chester Castle, in the county of Chester, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 1st day of December 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the city of Chester, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 3d day of December 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Leicester, in the county of Leicester, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that Henry Revell Reynolds, Esq. Her Majesty's Chief Commissioner for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 5th day of Becember 1888, at the hour of

ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Court-house at Northampton, in the county of Northampton, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Grenthed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 3d day of December 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at the city of Exeter, in the county of the same city, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 4th day of December 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Exeter, in the county of Devon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 6th day of December 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Plymouth, in the county of Decon, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that John Greathed Harris, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 7th day of December 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Bodmin, in the county of Cornwall, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, will on the 3d day of December 1838, at the hour of twelve at noon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Mold, in the county of Flint, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

NOTICE is hereby given, that William John Law, Esq. one of Her Majesty's Commissioners for the Relicf of Insolvent Debtors, will, on the 6th day of December 1838, at the hour of ten in the forenoon precisely, attend at the Courthouse, at Beaumaris, in the county of Anglesey, and hold a Court for the Relief of Insolvent Debtors, pursuant to the Statute.

## COURT FOR RELIEF OF INSOLVENT DEBTORS.

Wednesday the 14th day of November 1838.

The following ASSIGNEES have been appointed. Further particulars may be learned at the Office,